SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	19/04/2018 09:37
Date Of Accident	12/04/2018 22:15
Exact Location Of Accident	WITHIN CARPARK ENTRANCE OF KOVAN HEARTLAND MALL
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SCW6863E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	HUI YAU WAI
NRIC No	S2185949D
Email Address	LUCAS.HUI@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98292861
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-98292861
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	OPEL
Model	ASTRA-H 1.8 (A)
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PTE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z17VP05016344
Cover Note Number	23/12/2017 - 22/12/2018
Driver	
Name of Driver	HUI YAU WAI
NRIC No	S2185949D
Date Of Birth	08/06/1963
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	30/10/1985
Driving Experience	32 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98292861
Fax Number	

OTHERS-98292861

LUCAS.HUI@HOTMAIL.COM

Address 47 KOVAN ROAD #03-06

Postcode 548132

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO NO

NO

YES

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: DANG LAI WAH

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

PAYA LEBAR NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE POST

Police Station Address ROAD: BLK 114 HOUGANG AVENUE 1 #01-1270 , POSTCODE: 530114 ,

COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact **TEL NO**: 1800-2899999 - **FAX NO**: 62815961

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT NO: T/20180418/2124.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO .: V(W 6863F

IMPORTANT NOTICE

INSURER DATE & TIME:

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No

			A 3 S(W 6863E
		MUKNIGHM NONIELE	(W / passenger
		NWKNOWE ACALL	Dang Lai Wan -
7	200	49 1	
1	O P		
		Location: within	CONTACT PATRONES
		of k	Covan Heavilland Mall
			TOTAL TRAINING POLICE
	MSTANCES OF 1	THE STATE OF THE S	Share the Military should prive recently
lehicle 1	No: SCW 60	+63E (LONDAC)	THE RESIDENCE WITH THE PARTY SEED AND THE
ate & Tim	11: 12/04/	18 @ 22/5 (11ea	Mount
diameter land	1.11	limety all as you metamole has	y you
f1. 7	Datate	+ + T/1	197
Tev To	Dolle MPDO	vt no: 1/20180418/21	124. The second of the second second second
CONTRACTOR - TO THE	The state of	1 10 1/2010 410/	The terms of the second
Periodici No.	in the polices, for	tien of auto-dispress arrange or to the	simple Automotion of Ingitian see and my min
			- 100mm (100mm)
1900		AND ASSESSED AND PROPERTY OF	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 I
			provide and at policino populational
			mids are solone making the distance and/or my distance and
TV 5	140	d all more entires all the courses or section	and the constitue and the state of the section of the
			A THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
100-00-00-00-00-0			
	TO STEPPER, MISSION		
per of modern	E to arring to assert	Ciril de des expelhibites activités per la lette de la lette d La lette de la lette de la La lette de la	ton off projected their picture interested control to the collected to each tensor.
per of mallion	To attempt assistance of the second	AN ANTANA	or all products and the product of
	e to articipat, lossos and an la seculio annello graditura p	An annual management of the second se	con and production) amount you produce and control of the control
		the comment of the co	tern will gesticited intuiting an enterminated and account of the second state of the
	to arrange and an arrange and arrange arrange and arrange arrange arrange and arrange arra	The commence of the second sec	con all proteins) through an information of the protein of the pro
per of public tion on low so of public public public tions.		The commence of the commence o	con self grediction) timulity on gridentening that a control to report the second state of the expectation beautiful the second state of the foreign of the self-second state of the property and you recome actions such as you prefer at any you recome actions such as you prefer at any you recome actions such as you prefer at
eri ot male Locus Incus mit gleetreber ber Locus and pull come and		the particular and the particula	con all proteins) intuit yet private enabled operation beauty of the second se
	The purpose of the party of the	The company of the co	Entangementaling my fillions (including the ma- entered dolors of terrelling actions of actions of terrelling that adjustable for multipoints (v) completely with adjustable for multipoints (v) committee who have insinted vehicle (v) involved to collect use, standard and/or property and the adjustable orbitals show the entangent flow forms, who
per or make the section of the section best and a section of the section of	A to a troppe and on the property of the prope	And the state of t	tern and generality amount and controlled and contr
prince and the second control of the second	A to a toppe a positive of the control of the contr	The control of the co	constitute of the distributed of the process of the control of the
petro di molto Trans di Servicio di Constanti di Constan	to a troppe upon the property of the property	And the state of t	Extraording and the extraording and the management of the management of the management of the management of the contract of th
per of males of the per of the pe	to a topy a poor	A content of the cont	Extraction of the second secon
ote : Please no	ote that your ins	urer may have 14days Time Fram	e for you to submit an Own Damage Claim
under you	ur own compreh	ensive policy. Please check with y	
under you	ur own compreh		
under you	ur own compreh	ensive policy. Please check with y	
under you	ur own compreh	ensive policy. Please check with y	
under you LARATION declare the fore tholder's Signature	ur own comprehegoing particulars	ensive policy. Please check with y	
under you	ur own comprehegoing particulars	ensive policy. Please check with y are true in every respect.	rour policy for more information.

Sketch Plan #3





Police Station Of Origin: Paya Lebar NPP 114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270 SINGAPORE 530114 Tel No: 1800-2899999 1 of 3 > Report No. T/20180418/2124

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	Date/Time Report Made: 18/04/2018 19:52		Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informa	nt's Partici	ulars				
Name of HUI YAU	Informant: WAI		Address: 47 KOVAN ROAD #03-06 SINGAPORE 548132			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S2185949D			Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 98292861		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:			
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 08/06/1963	Type of Informant: Driver			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation:			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:		

General Inform	nation of the Accide	nt	DOMESTIC OF	AND THE RESERVE
Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Hit and Run	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/04/2018 22:15	Type of Location Car Park
Location: Along Road 1 HOUGANG ST	REET 22			
		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume:
Type of Collisio Unknown collis		Property Co.		Anyone conveyed by ambulance:

Details of Vo	ehicle Invol	ved	MANAGEMENT AND	AL COLOR SERVICE	923 (527)	
Vehicle No.	Type	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenge
SCW6863E	Car	OPEL	ASTRA-H GTC 1.8AT Z18XER	Silver	No Damage	0
SKE1379U	Car	SECUL MADE OF			see 2 87 9	0 / 0 / 1 / 10 / 10

nicle Insurance	FAR STATE OF THE S	A SUPPLIES OF SUPP	
Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
LONPAC INSURANCE BHD.	Z17VP05016344	23/12/2017	22/12/2018
	Insurance Company	insurance Company Insurance No	insurance Company Insurance No Effective



T/20180418/2124

Police Station Of Origin: Paya Lebar NPP 114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270 SINGAPORE 530114 Tel No: 1800-2899999

2 of 3 Report No. T/20180418/2124

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	in Involved		BALL SECTION	10000	0000	CANADA SE
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No		The sales			
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL			Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			sing: NA
Driver	A STATE OF THE STA		F1011137030	2000	T. BAPAT	Para San San San San San San San San San Sa
Name	HUI YAU WAI			ID No		S2185949D
Related Vehicle	SCW6863E (Car)			Conta	ct No.	98292861
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce&	Class: 3 Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		Date Disch	The second second second	NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

Brief Details.

On 12/04/2018 at about 2215hrs, I was driving into the Carpark of Kovan Heartland mall in my vehicle - SCW6863E. However as I was waiting to enter the carpark, I notice that there was a lot of vehicle within the carpark as such I decided to make a U-turn and exit the carpark. I did make a check to ensure that it was safe to make the U-turn. However as I was making the U-turn, I heard someone honking at me and I immediately stopped my vehicle as I-thought another driver was warning me of danger. I did make a check on my surrounding and as I did not find anything amiss, I completed my turn and exited the carpark.

When I got home on the same day, I did make a check on my vehicle however I did not notice any new damages on the vehicle.

On 16/04/2018, I received a letter from Kang Car Repairers Pte Ltd informing me that the owner of SKE1379U had claimed that I had knocked into their vehicle but did not stop to exchange particular. I will like to state that I do not know if my vehicle was involve in any accident.





T/20180418/2124

Report No. T/20180418/2124

Police Station Of Origin: Paya Lebar NPP 114 Hougang Avenue 1 #01-1270 SINGAPORE 530114 Tel No: 1800-2899999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan		
Informant is no	t able to provide sketch pl	ar

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference. Signature Of Officer Recording The Report; Signature Of Informant: Sgt 2 LU JUNFENG EMETH M Infor Signature Of Interpreter: Date/Time: Not applicable 18/04/2018 19:52 Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case: TP / HRT / A SI ABDUL KAREEM BIN ABDUL HAGUE ⇒ Contact No.: 65476079 Authentication Stamp NP168 Singapore Police Force

Sketch Plan #6













